



II OM II

Subject to Ahmedabad Jurisdiction CIN : L65910GJ1995PLC024869

ARIHANT AVENUES & CREDIT LIMITED

3, Rajesh Apartment, Behind Navgujrat College, Ashram Road, Income Tax : AHMEDABAD - 380 014.
Phone : (Off.) 2754-0790, 27543060 • Fax : 079-27542926 • e-mail : kj_kabra@yahoo.co.in

Date : 28th May, 2015

To,
The Secretary,
Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Ltd.
Kamdhenu Complex,
Panjrapole,
Ahmedabad-380 015
(Hand Delivery)

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
1st Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
(~~By Fax~~ and Through Speed Post)

Sub : Results for the Quarter ended on 31st March, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing agreement kindly find attached herewith the results for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2015 duly adopted by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28th May, 2015 in the prescribed format.

Kindly acknowledge the letter and oblige us.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For, ARIHANT AVENUES AND CREDIT LTD.

Managing Director
K.J. Kabra

KJ KABRA
DIN-00650817

ARIHANT AVENUES AND CREDIT LIMITED

3, Rajesh Apartment, B/h. Navgujarat College, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380 014

Tel : 079 - 27540790, Fax : 079 - 27543060

CIN : L65910GJ1995PLC024869

Email : kj_kabra@yahoo.co.in

www.aacl.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2015

(Rs in Lakhs)

PART I						
Sl. NO.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the	Year to Date figures for current Period ended	Previous accounting year ended
		31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
		audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	(b) Other Operating Income	10.85	11.2	10.77	44.50	45.59
	Total income from operations (net)	10.85	11.20	10.77	44.50	45.59
2	Expenses					
	a. Cost of material consumed	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0
	b. Purchase of stock -in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c. Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-process and stock-in-trade	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d. Employees benefits expense	1.44	0.54	0.80	3.06	2.94
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0	0	0.00	0
	f. Power and fuel	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0
	g. Other expenses	1.30	5.6	4.72	3.37	1.95
	g (i) Donation	20.00	0	14	20.00	17.00
	h. Total	22.74	6.14	19.52	26.43	21.89
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	-11.89	5.06	-8.75	18.07	23.70
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit /(Loss) ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (3+4)	-11.89	5.06	-8.75	18.07	23.70
6	Finance costs	0.00	0	0	0.00	0
7	Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	-11.89	5.06	-8.75	18.07	23.70
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	-11.89	5.06	-8.75	18.07	23.70
10	Tax expense / Deferred Tax Adjustment	0.00	1.60	0	5.03	4.14
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	-11.89	3.46	-8.75	13.04	19.56
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expenses Rs.____)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	-11.89	3.46	-8.75	13.04	19.56
14	Share of profit/(loss) of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Minority interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Net Profit/Loss after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13+14+15)	0.00	0.00	-8.75	13.04	19.56
17	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	731.55	731.55	731.55	731.55	731.55
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	153.80	140.77	140.77	153.80	140.77
19	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	0.05	(0.12)	0.18	0.26
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	0.05	(0.12)	0.18	0.26



PART II						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of shares	3796700	3796700	3796700	3796700	3796700
	- Percentage of shareholding	51.90%	51.90%	51.90%	51.90%	51.90%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **					
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	3518800	3518800	3518800	3518800	3518800
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	48.10%	48.10%	48.10%	48.10%	48.10%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Received during the quarter	Disposed of during the quarter	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter
	Complaints		NIL	NIL	N.A	N.A

Notes :

1. The above financial results for the year ended March 31, 2015 have been approved by the audit committee and by board in their meeting held on 28.05.2015 and reviewed by the auditors.
2. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures up to 3rd quarter of the current financial year.
3. The Company operates in a single segment.
4. Figures of previous year / quarter were regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

Place : AHMEDABAD

Date : 28.05.2015



For Arihant Avenues and Credit Limited

[Signature]

MANAGING DIRECTOR

[K.J. Kabra]

DIN : 00650817

ARIHANT AVENUES AND CREDIT LIMITED

Registered Address : 3, Rajesh Apartment, B/h Navgujarat College, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380014
Tel : 079 - 27540790, Fax : 079 - 27543060, L65910GJ1995PLC024869

Email : kj_kabra@yahoo.co.in, www.aacl.co.in

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT MARCH 31, 2015

(Rs In Lakhs)

Standlone Statement of Assets and Liabilites Particulars		As at 31.03.2015	As at 31.03.2014
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders Funds		
	(a) Share capital	740.81	740.81
	(b) Reserve and surplus	153.80	140.76
	Sub-total -Sharehoders funds	894.61	881.57
2	Share application money pending allotment	0	0
3	Minority Interest	0	0
4	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	0.00	0.00
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities	0.00	0.00
	(c) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total -Non current liabilities		
5	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	0.00	0
	(b) Trade payables	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other current liabilities	0.00	0.40
	(d) Short-term provisions	4.40	3.30
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	4.40	3.70
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	899.01	885.27
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets	0.00	0.00
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation	0.00	0.00
	(c) Non-current investments	276.00	276.00
	(d) Deferred tax assets	0.00	0.00
	(e) Long- term loans and advances	603.82	590.06
	(f) Other non-current assets (Preliminary Exps Not w/off)	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total -Non current assets	879.82	866.06
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	0.00	0.00
	(b) Inventories	12.58	12.58
	(c) Trade receivables	0.00	0.00
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	1.63	2.16
	(e) Short -term loans and advances	4.88	4.47
	(f) Other current assets	0.10	0.00
	Sub-total -Current assets	19.19	19.21
	TOTAL - ASSETS	899.01	885.27

Place: AHMEDABAD

Date: 28.05.2015



For Arihant Avenues and Credit Limited

K.J. Kabra
Managing Director
K.J. Kabra

DIN : 00650817